1,2- 1,2-
CAS 107-15-3
CoHgN;
60.1

HaM

2

1)

85 2

16 117 ?

0.898(25/4 )?

12.1mmHg(25 )?

1ppm=2.50mg/m>( 20 )?

n- /

) 5
(log Pow) 2.04(pH13)

4)

pKa=10.712(0  Stepl)® pKa=7.564(0  Step2)®

1,000,000mg/L "

8)

4

OH 6.3x 10 Mcm’/ sec(25 ) OH
5x 10° /cm® 6 2
BOD
93 95 ( 4 100mg/L 30mg/L)?
BCF  log Pow-2.04 1 10
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8 6,494t 4,874t
1,620t ) OECD 1,000 10,000t
( ) (
) 12)
95
€H)
EUSES
2.1 2,400km?
800 b
2.1
)
20.4
285
33.9
17.2
@)
2.2
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2.2

Mg/l <0.4 <0.4 0.4 0/11 1987

pg/lL <0.4 <0.4 0.4 0/18 1987

Lgg <78 <78 78 0/10 1987

ugg <78 <78 78 0/18 1987

€)) PEC
2.3
PEC
0.4ug/L 0.4ug/L
2.3
0.4ug/L (1987) 0.4ug/L (1987)
0.4ug/L (1987) 0.4ug/L (1987)
)
@D
3.1
3.1
Ref.
[HO/L] / ] a No.

40Anacystis aeruginosa TT POP 8 15134
80Anacystis aeruginosa TT POP 8 15134
850Scenedesmus quadricauda  [TT 7 5303
o 100,000Chlorella pyrenocidosa EC;, MOR 4 11455
o >100,000Scenedesmus subspicatus  [ECs,  GRO 2 o 2997
o 151,000Selenastrum capricornutum [ECs,  POP 4 ) 13269
) 160Daphnia magna NOEC REP 21 o 847
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Ref.
[MO/L] / [1 [a][b]c] No
o 14,000Daphnia magna ECsy IMM 1 o 847
o 14,000Artemia salina TLm MOR 1 o 2408
o 220,000Pimephales promelas LCs;, MOR 4 o 3217
o 1,000,0000ryzias latipes LCsy MOR 1 o 10132
o 1,800Entosi phon sulcatum TT 3 o 5303
PNEC PNEC
ECs, Median Effective Concentration : LCsy Median Lethal Concentration : NOEC
No Observed Effect Concentration : TLm Median Tolerance Limit : TT(Toxicity
Threshold)
GRO Growth : IMM  Immobilization : MOR Mortality : POP
Population  : REP Reproduction :
@) PNEC
PNEC
Selenastrum capricornutum 96
ECs 151,000 pg/L Artemia salina 24
TLm 14,000 pg/L Pimephales promelas 96

LCs 220,000 pg/L

Daphnia magna Daphnia magna
Artemia salina
3
100
14,000 pg/L PNEC 140 pg/L
Daphnia magna 21
NOEC 160 pg/L 1
100 PNEC
1.6 pg/L
PNEC 100 1.6 pg/L
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®

3.2
[95 ] PNEC |PEC/
PEC PNEC
0.4pg/L (1987) 0.4ug/L (1987) 16 |<0.25
0.4pg/L (1987) 0.4pg/L (1987) HglL |<0.25
) D
2
PEC/PNEC 0.1 PEC/PNEC 1
>
0.4 pg/L
PEC
0.4 pg/L
PEC PNEC 0.25
8
6,494t 30

PNEC 1.6pg/L
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